SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Engrossed House Bill No. 299 by Representative Champagne

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 20, change "<u>Association</u>" to "<u>Organization</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 4, change "<u>American Cancer Society, Mid-South Division</u>" to "<u>Louisiana</u>
- 5 Hospice Organization"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 3, line 5, change "<u>American Cancer Society, Mid-South</u>" to "<u>Louisiana Hospice</u>
 <u>Organization</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 3, delete line 6 and insert "<u>for the purpose of furthering its mission to improve</u>
- 11 hospice and end-of-life care through research, professional and public education, and
- 12 **public awareness.**"